-y’

A R I

PRI BPANO. . CONTRACT {D CODE t
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT PANO ! D con PAG!-::l | oF WZG
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
MO12 See Block 15c. RG1-02-281
6. ISSUED BY 3100 7. ACMiNISTERED BY  (If other than ltem 6) [3100
CODE CODE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cormission
Div. of Contracts RI/DRM/IRB
Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-415-6465 . Attn: Louis Manning, 610-337-5044
Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Mail Stop: Region 1
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555
8. NAMZ AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 00 |9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ADEPT CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. £8. DATED (SEETEM11)

ATTN: KIRK MEHTA

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
408 W MAIN ST STE A NRC-28-02-281

LANSDALE PA 194462008
108. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)

CODE ~ |raciry cooe X Jos-23-2002
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
] e above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [C)is extended, [ Jis not extended,

Offers must acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by cne of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming ________ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is recelved prior 1o the opening hour

and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required) No Funds Obligated on this Modification.

13.THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Speclfy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOADER 1S MODIPED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office, appropriation dats, eic.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORITYOF  Murual Agreement of the parties.
X
D. OTHER (Spectly type of moditication and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, EI fs required 1o sign this document and retum ___2 _______ coples 1o the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Ormanized by UCF sectan headings, Including sofictationvcontract subjact matter where foasibla.)

Except as provided hereln, a¥ lerms and conditions of the document referenced in lem 9A or 10A, 23 horetotore changed, remalns unchanged and In full forco and eflect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prini) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Kiit ©. Mentd, Resdnsnr e aicer

TEEED LA (S et %M/Z:f e

Signdture of person nMw 10 sign) (Signature ol Contracting\Otficen)

STANDARD FORM 20  (REV. 10-83)

,. ANMO02
TEHPLATE - ADMOTT 51SP REVIEW COMPLETE



Contract No.: 28-02-281
Modification No. 12
Page 2 of 2

“The purpose of this modification is to revise several sections in the Statement of Work,
amend the cost schedule to incorporate the part time individual to perform scanning and
data entry. This modification hereby, 1) revises the statement of work 2) revises the
schedule and 3) increases the ceiling. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

1a) REFER TO: B.3 DESCRIPTION /SPECIFICATIONS/WORK STATEMENT
3. SCOPE,
TASK AREA #8 — RECEPTIONIST SUPPORT SERVICES

Task Area #8 - Receptionist Support Services - is no longer needed.
(Delete)

1b) REFER TOl: B.3 DESCRIPTION /SPECIFICATIONS/WORK STATEMENT
4. STATEMENT OF WORK,
PERSONNEL REQUIREMENTS

This entire section is revised to read as follows:

“Personnel Requirements - The contractor shall provide 2 qualified and competent
personnel to perform the tasks and functional activities delineated in this statement of
work. One shall be full time (40 hours, 5 days per week). The other shall be part time
(24 to 36 hours, three to four days per week, Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday -
Friday if needed). The contractor shall provide a supervisory point of contact for the
NRC Project Officer to facilitate the resolution of administrative matters involving
personnel. The contractor's personnel shall act in a courteous, responsive,
knowledgeable, and professional manner at all times.

The part time person can be utilized to help minimize the increased scanning volume
requirements, only after the data entry requirements are fulfilled.”

1c) REFER TO: B.3 DESCRIPTION /SPECIFICATIONS/WORK STATEMENT
4. STATEMENT OF WORK
4.2 TASK AREA #2 — RIDS CODE ASSIGNMENT

Subtask 4.2 - Task Area #2 - Rids Code Assignment - _All references to 25 documents
per day is amended to reflect 30 to 35 documents per day.

The last paragraph of this Subtask is amended to read: “In the event that a weekly
volume of incoming documents exceeds the 150 to 175 weekly requirement, the
contractor shall immediately notify the NRC Technical Monitor of the document backlog
expected to occur, noting the approximate number of documents. The NRC Technical
Monitor shall make a determination on the correct course of action that may be used to
reduce the backlog and will provide written direction to the contractor.”



1d) REFER TO: B.3 DESCRIPTION /SPECIFICATIONS/WORK STATEMENT
4. STATEMENT OF WORK
6. PERSONNEL REQUIREMENTS

Personnel Requirements - Changed as follows:

“4 Computer Document Sbanning Technicién
1 Data Entry Technician”

2) Section B.1, ADDENDA SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND :
PRICE/COST, item (3) “SCHEDULE”, is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the
following in lieu thereof to show the addition of a part-tlme tech for scanning for Optlon
Periods 2b, 3 and 4:

“Base Period (Period of performance 12 months)
Fixed Hourly Total
Labor Category Hours Rate Price

Full-Time Tech — Scanning  (EEEEEEEEED $66,560.00
Part-Time Tech — Data Entry (it acaear $26,832.00
TOtal BASE YEAT cuureurveersnrerenerasanssssssstscssenssemsessesns $93,392.00

eriod of performance - 1Z monins)
L . _ Fixed Hourly Total
Labor Category Hours Rate Price

i

{Exercised) Gption Period 1 {

Full-Time Tech — Scanning RS IAN $69,680.00
Part-Time Tech — Data Entry [ ias $28,080.00
Total OPHON PEMIOM 2.ccvosecrreersserssseeesassessree $97,760.00

(Exercised) Option Penod 2a (Perlod of performance — September - April)
_ Fixed Hourly Total
Labor Category Hours Rate Price

Full-Time Tech — Scanning R $48,440.00
* Part-Time Tech — Data Entry [EEEEER. $19,552.00
Total Option Period 2a.......cccevereiinencncrenciscssansenees $67,992.00

~'(Exercised) Option Period 2b (Period of performance —~ May - August)
Fixed Hourly Total

Labor Category Hours _Rate Price
Full-Time Tech — Scanning TR EIPTRT $24,255.00
Part-Time Tech — Scanning P $*2.145.00 ‘
Part-Time Tech — Data Entry § $4,888.00

Total Option Period 2b......ivereecenmnansscransecnsnasernasenae $41,288.00



Current Ceiling (Base plus Option Periods 1 and 2)............. $300.432.00

Option Period 3 (Period of performance 12 months)
Fixed Hourly Total
Labor Category Hours Rate Price

Full-Time Tech — Scanning $75,920.00
Part-Time Tech — Scanning {§ $37,960.00
Part-Time Tech — Data Entry $15,288.00

Total Option Period 3.......ccccceveeirereccsnerecsnnrecseersanee $129,168.00

Optnon Period 4 (Period of performance 12 months)
: _ Fixed Hourly Total
Labor Category Hours ‘Rate Price

Full-Time Tech — Scanning [N RSN $79,040.00
Part-Time Tech — Scanning $39,520.00
Part-Time Tech ~ Data Ent $15,912.00

Total Option Period 4.......cccevevvieeeniiieinieneerenennns $134,472.00"

3) Subsection B.2, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, paragraphs (a), is deleted in
its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

“(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (celllng) for the products/services
ordered, delivered and accepted under this contract is $300,432.00."

A summary of obllgatmns from the date of award through the date of this action is
provided as follows:

TOTAL FY02 OBLIGATIONS: g $45,000.00
TOTAL FY03 OBLIGATIONS: $78,392.00
TOTAL FY04 OBLIGATIONS: ' ' $84,000.00
TOTAL FY05 OBLIGATIONS: ‘ $80,000.00
CUMULATIVE TOTAL OF OBLIGATIONS: $287,392.00

This modification obligates no funds.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.



